				· .		
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RE	04-29-		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent ar	IT OF COMMER Id Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	•			▼	▼	_
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of P	101022	2218	ob lanigho berk	cuments or copy	/ thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie	s):	,01022		d address of recei		
SUNGARD INVESTMENT V	•	INC.	Name: St	UNGARD TRUST	SYSTEMS IN	IC.
, 			Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: 5510 77 Center Drive				
■*Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes >■ No			City: Ch	arlotte S	tate: <u>NC</u>	ZIP: 28217
			☐ Individ	ual(s) citizenship_		
			l U Genera	ation al Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited	Partnership_ ation-State_ Nort	h Carolini	19	
	■ Assignment		C Other_	ation-statenort	Odlotin	La
Other		-	If assignee is not d is attached:	formicfied in the United Sta	ales, a domestic repr	esetative designati
Execution Date: January 1, 1999			(Designations mus	t be a separate document	t from assignment)	
			Acomortan name(s)	& address(es) attached?	U TES U NO	····
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number	r(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application N	io.(s)		D. Haden	ilain i togiotiduoti i	10.(0)	
	lo.(s)			ttached Schedu	` '	-
A. Trademark Application N	io.(s)			_	` '	•
	lo.(s)	Additional numbers at	See A	ttached Schedu	` '	
	o whom cor	rrespondence	See A	ttached Schedu	ıle A	2
N/A 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom cor l be mailed:	rrespondence	See A ached? • Yes • N 6. Total number registration	ttached Schedu No ber of applications ns involved:	and	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Glenn A. Gunders	o whom cor l be mailed:	rrespondence	See A ached? • Yes • N 6. Total number registration	ttached Schedu	and	
N/A 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom cor l be mailed:	rrespondence	See A ached? • Yes • N 6. Total number registration	ber of applications involved:	and	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Glenn A. Gunders	o whom cor be mailed: en t Price 8	rrespondence	See Anached? • Yes • N 6. Total number registration 7. Total fee (3)	ber of applications involved:	and\$65	
N/A 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Glenn A. Gunders Internal Address: Decher	o whom cor be mailed: en t Price 8	rrespondence	See Anached? • Yes • N 6. Total number registration 7. Total fee (3)	ber of applications involved:	and	
N/A 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Glenn A. Gunders Internal Address: Decher	o whom cor be mailed: en t Price &	rrespondence	See A ached? Yes 6. Total number registration 7. Total fee (3) Enclose Authority	ber of applications as involved:	and	
N/A 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Glenn A. Gunders Internal Address: Decher: 4000 Bell Atlantic To	o whom cor be mailed: en t Price &	rrespondence	See A ached? Yes IN 6. Total number registration 7. Total fee (3) Enclose Authorities 8. Deposit ac	ber of applications involved:	and \$65	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Glenn A. Gunders Internal Address: Decher 4000 Bell Atlantic To Street Address: 1717 Arch	o whom cor be mailed: en t Price & ower	Rhoads	See A ached? Yes 6. Total number registration 7. Total fee (3) Enclose Authority	ber of applications involved:	and \$65	
N/A 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Glenn A. Gunders Internal Address: Decher: 4000 Bell Atlantic To	o whom cor be mailed: en t Price & ower	rrespondence Rhoads ZIP: 19103	See A ached? Yes 6. Total number registration 7. Total fee (3) Enclose Authori 8. Deposit ac 04-0475 (Attach duplic	ber of applications involved:	and \$65	.
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Glenn A. Gunders Internal Address: Decher 4000 Bell Atlantic To Street Address: 1717 Arch	o whom cor be mailed: en t Price & ower	rrespondence Rhoads ZIP: 19103	See A ached? • Yes • N 6. Total number registration 7. Total fee (3) • Authori 8. Deposit ac 04-0475	ber of applications involved:	and \$65	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Glenn A. Gunders Internal Address: Decher 4000 Bell Atlantic To Street Address: 1717 Arct City: Philadelphia Sta	o whom con be mailed: en t Price & ower h St.	ZIP: 19103	See Anached? Yes No. 10	ber of applications involved:	and ship in the ship is a ship in the shi	. 16-1999 MOfc/TM Mail Rept D it account)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Glenn A. Gunders Internal Address: Decher 4000 Bell Atlantic To Street Address: 1717 Arci	o whom con be mailed: en t Price & ower h St.	ZIP: 19103	See Anached? Yes No. 10	ber of applications involved:	and ship in the ship is a ship in the shi	. 16-1999 MOfc/TM Mail Rept D it account)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Glenn A. Gunders Internal Address: Decher 4000 Bell Atlantic To Street Address: 1717 Arct City: Philadelphia Sta	o whom con be mailed: en t Price & ower h St.	ZIP: 19103	See Anached? Yes No. 10	ber of applications involved:	and ship in the ship is a ship in the shi	. 16-1999 MOfc/TM Mail Ropt D it account)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Glenn A. Gunders Internal Address: Decher 4000 Bell Atlantic To Street Address: 1717 Arci	o whom con be mailed: en t Price & ower h St.	ZIP:19103 DO NOT USI	See Anached? Yes No. 10	ber of applications involved:	and ship in the ship is a ship in the shi	. 16-1999 MOfc/TM Mail Ropt D it account)

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/28/1999 DMGUYEN 200000299 040475 2091687

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Assignment from SunGard Investment Ventures, Inc. to SunGard Trust Systems Inc.

Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CHARLOTTE	2,091,687	8/26/97
PRS PORTFOLIO REALIGNMENT SYSTEM	1,778,768	6/29/93

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS SunGard Investment Ventures, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington Delaware 19810, has adopted the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") for use in its business.

AND WHEREAS SunGard Trust Systems Inc. ("Assignee"), a North Carolina corporation with offices at 5510 77 Center Drive, Charlotte, NC 28217, is a corporate affiliate of Assignor, and wishes to acquire the Trademarks, the registrations shown in Schedule A (the "Registrations"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated: January 1, 1999

SUNGARD INVESTMENT VENTURES, INC

Name: George Warren, Jr.

Title: Vice President, Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Assignment from SunGard Investment Ventures, Inc. to SunGard Trust Systems Inc.

Registrations

Mark	<u>Reg. No.</u>	Reg. Date
CHARLOTTE	2,091,687	8/26/97
PRS PORTFOLIO REALIGNMENT SYSTEM	1,778,768	6/29/93

RECORDED: 04/16/1999